
8.—7 130

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of
Ifficers in each

Class.
Item. 1919-20.

VOTE No. 30.—MARINE DEPARTMENT—
continued.1919-20.

£ £

Subdivision No. III.— Miscellaneous Services —continued.

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Charges for and incidental to—continued.
New Zealand Nautical Almanac
Office equipment
Office for Engineer Surveyors, Lyttelton
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Preparation of nautical tables
Preparation of tide-tables
Printing and stationery
Proportion of rent of High Commissioner's Office,

London
Prosecutions under the Shipping and Seamen, Har-

bours, and Fisheries Acts...
Reconstruction of Big Omaha Wharf, Whangateau

Harbour (£1 for £1)
Relief and repatriation of crew of schooner "Awanui"
Relief of distressed seamen ...

Relief of distressed New Zealand seamen and others
in the United Kingdom ...

Remission of rent on foreshore occupied by R, B.
Smith and S. Rae, Purakanui

Removal of snags from Karamea River ...

Removing willows from Waiotu Stream (subsidy, £2
for£l)

Renewal of wharves
Rent of examination-room, Wellington ...

Repairs and improvements to Ruawai Wharf, Kai-
para (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...

Repairs to Beacon, Jackson's Head
Repairs to Whangaroa Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...

Repairing and improving Kenepuru Canal
Snagging Upper Mokau River (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...

Snagging Waihou River, Hokianga
Subsidies for—

Repair of Ti Point Wharf, Whangateau Harbour
(£lfor£l)

Repairing and extending wharf, French Pass (£1
for£l)

Repairs to Waikawa Bay, French Pass, wharf (£1
for£l)

Superannuation of R. C. Hunter, injured on
" Tutanekai"

Survey of unseaworthy ships
Telephones
Travelling expenses and allowances
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

450
100
125

1,000
300
550
900

136
100

137
100

138
139
140

188
315
100

141
75

142
143

1
25

144
145
146

125
250
190

147
14-8
149
150
151

397
400
100
50

100
50

152
160

153
746

154
113

155
90
30

100
150

156
157
158
159

50

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

12,397

700

Total— Subdivision No. Ill 11,697

Total—Vote No. 30 ... 142.142,17

'1' )T. L OF CLASS XIII 239,49


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

