Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of Officers in each Class.	Item.		1919–20.	
·		VOTE No. 30.—MARINE DEPARTMENT—		
1919-20.		${\it continued}$.	_	
			£	£
		Subdivision No. III.—Miscellaneous Services—continued.		
			1	
		CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.		
	128	New Zealand Nautical Almanac	450	
	129	Office equipment	100	
	130	Office for Engineer Surveyors, Lyttelton	125	
	131	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	1,000	
	132	Preparation of nautical tables Preparation of tide-tables	300	
	133	Preparation of tide-tables	550	
	134	Printing and stationery	900	
	135	Proportion of rent of High Commissioner's Office,		
		London	100	
	136	Prosecutions under the Shipping and Seamen, Har-		
		bours, and Fisheries Acts Reconstruction of Big Omaha Wharf, Whangateau	100	
	137	Reconstruction of Big Omaha Wharf, Whangateau		
		Harbour (£1 for £1)	188	
	138	Relief and repatriation of crew of schooner "Awanui"	315	
	139	Relief of distressed seamen	100	
	140	Relief of distressed New Zealand seamen and others		
		in the United Kingdom	75	
	141	Remission of rent on foreshore occupied by R. B.	1	
		Smith and S. Rae, Purakanui	1	
	142	Removal of snags from Karamea River	25	
	143	Removing willows from Waiotu Stream (subsidy, £2		
		for £1)	125	
	144	Renewal of wharves Rent of examination-room, Wellington Renairs and improvements to Ruswai Wharf Kai-	250	
	145	Rent of examination-room, Wellington	190	
	146	ropairs and improvements to realize it item; item		
		para (subsidy, £1 for £1)	397	
	147	Repairs to Beacon, Jackson's Head	400	
	148	Repairs to Whangaroa Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)	100	
	149	Repairing and improving Kenepuru Canal	50	
	150	Snagging Upper Mokau River (subsidy, £1 for £1)	100	
	151	Snagging Waihou River, Hokianga	50	
		Subsidies for—	1	
	152	Repair of Ti Point Wharf, Whangateau Harbour		
		(£1 for £1)	160	
	153	Repairing and extending wharf, French Pass (£1		
	[for £1)	746	
	154	Repairs to Waikawa Bay, French Pass, wharf £1		
		for £1)	113	
	155	Superannuation of R. C. Hunter, injured on		
		"Tutanekai"	90	
	156	Survey of unseaworthy ships	30	
	157	Telephones	100	
	158	Travelling expenses and allowances	150	
	159	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
		cidental to the other items of the vote	50	
			10.55	
		<u> </u>	12,397	
		Less estimated credits under section 48 of the		
		Public Revenues Act, 1910	700	
		77 . 1 . 0 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7 . 7		
		$Total-Subdivision\ No.\ III \$	11,697	
		M T7 N 00		440 -
		Тотац—Vотн No. 30		142,1

TOTAL OF CLASS XIII

.... £239**,4**94